Municipal Corporation, Ferozpur

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014

Page 1
Closing Balance
Debit Credit

Capital Account

Current Assets 15,69,027.22
Cash-in-hand

Bank Accounts 15,69,027.22
Cash & Bank Balance (Code No. 450) 15,69,027.22
Balance with Bank-Municipal Funds 15,69,027.22
BOB Bank A/c 18413 66,811.65
Bob Bank A/c 18715 11,05,237.10
Dcb Bank A/c No. 300498 1,92,122.00
HDFC Bank A/c 3,719.62
HDFC Bank A/c 279 2,721.11
HDFC Bank A/c 286 71,175.89
ICICI Bank 24,907.85
10B Bank 31,611.50
Obc Bank 1,899.00
Obc Bank A/c No 14,379.50
P & Sind Bank A/c No. 29997 40,490.00
UBI Bank A/c 13,952.00
Expenditure 9,95,23,221.00
Administrative Expenses(Code No. 220) 22,44,095.00
Advertisement & Publicity 1,96,301.00
Advertisement Exps 1,91,001.00
Munadi Exps. 5,300.00
Communication Exps 2,08,333.00
Postage Expenses 2,000.00
Telephone Exps 2,06,333.00
Legal Expenses 23,550.00
Court Exps. 23,550.00
Office Maintenance 22,850.00
Computer Repair & Maintenance 18,850.00
Office Expenses 4,000.00
Professional & Legal Exps 3,66,552.00
Double Entry Charges 96,000.00
Legal Advisor Salary 70,000.00
Legal & Professional Fees 1,81,500.00
Return Filling Exps 19,052.00
Rent,Rates & Taxes 4,66,625.00
JCB Rent 1,89,468.00
Rent of Land for Solid Management 78,750.00
Rent of Vehical 30,000.00
Water Cess Fees 1,68,407.00
Books & Periodical 2,735.00
Insurance 9,972.00
Printing & Stationery 5,33,142.00
TA BILL 4,14,035.00
Establishment Expense (Code No. 210) 7,88,97,108.00
Benefit & Allowances 61,94,587.00
Acp Exps 7,93,171.00
Fixed Medical Allowance 1,94,855.00
LTC Employees 21,280.00
Carried Over 10,10,92,248.22
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Municipal Corporation, Ferozpur
Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014

Page 2

Closing Balance

Debit \ Credit
Brought Forward 10,10,92,248.22
Medical Allowance 7,32,304.00
Medical Expenses 22,18,054.00
Provident Fund 16,86,361.00
Special Allowance 32,700.00
Uniform Exps 5,15,862.00
Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits 52,46,228.00
Ex Gratia Grant 5,00,000.00
Gratuity 32,10,254.00
Leave Encashment 15,35,974.00
Pension 92,08,983.00
Pension Contribution 92,08,983.00
Salary,Wages & Bonus 5,82,47,310.00
Member Salary & Allowances 15,52,093.00
Salary 5,66,95,217.00
Interest & Finance Charges (Code No. 240) 1,20,814.00
Interest Exps 1,20,814.00
Misc Expenses ( Code No. 271) 1,31,443.00
Other Misc Expenses 1,31,443.00
Family Planning Exps 19,250.00
Map Making Exps 20,000.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 56,175.00
Photostate Exps 31,482.00
Refreshment Exps 3,836.00
Repair - Furniture 700.00
Operation & Maintenance Expenses (Code No. 230) 1,51,55,853.00
Consumption of Stores 66,872.00
Other Operating & Maintenance Expenses 5,39,825.00
Power & Fuel Expenses 91,33,240.00
Repair & Maintenance-Civic Amenities 48,55,556.00
Repair & Maintenance- Infrastructure Assets 3,05,876.00
Repair & Maintenance-Others 1,17,009.00
Repair & Maintenance-Vehicles 1,37,475.00
Program Expenses (Code No. 250) 40,000.00
Celebration Expenses 40,000.00
Depreciation 29,33,908.00
Current Assets,Loan & Advances 1,85,64,079.00
Loans,Advances & Deposits (Code 460) 2,55,000.00
Loans & Advances to Employees 2,55,000.00
Akbar S/o. Dara - Marriage Loan 18,500.00
Gurmeet Kaur Safai - Marriage Loan 49,500.00
Kanta W/o. Ashok - Marriage Loan 19,000.00
Lal Chand S/o. Prem - Marriage Loan 17,500.00
Om Parkashs/o. Nawab - Marriage Loan 18,000.00
Prem S/o. Hanu Safai Sewak - Marriage Loan 16,000.00
Rajni Safai - Marriage Loan 49,500.00
Sahil S/o. Khushi Ram - Marriage Loan 17,500.00
Sonu S/o. Devi Lal ( Marriage Loan) 49,500.00

Carried Over

11,96,56,327.22
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Municipal Corporation, Ferozpur

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014 Page 3
Closing Balance
Debit \ Credit
Brought Forward 11,96,56,327.22
Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 1,83,08,959.00
House Tax Arrear 1,67,08,558.00
Rent Fees Arrear 16,00,401.00
Prepaid Insurance 120.00
Current Liabilities & Provisions 1,20,42,001.00
Deposits Received (Code No. 340) 8,90,624.00
From Contractors 8,90,624.00
Contractors Security Payable 8,50,624.00
Anil Kumar Contractor Security 47,013.00
Gagandeep Kakkar Security 2,02,860.00
Library Security 5,000.00
Pawan Kumar Contractor - Security 3,57,173.00
The Arif Co-Op Society Security 16,229.00
The Basti Araliya Co-Op Society Security 95,060.00
The Chaga Khurad Co-Op Society Security 37,106.00
The Jawaiya Singh Wala Co Op Society Security 90,183.00
Earnest Money Refundable 40,000.00
Earnest Money 40,000.00
Other Liabilities (Sundry Creditors)Code No. 350 1,11,49,521.00
Cerditors 9,85,111.00
Contractor Bills Payable 9,85,111.00
Bhola Singh Contractor 3,38,280.00
Gagandeep Kakkar 4,10,127.00
JITF Urban Waste Management Ltd, Fzpr 37,367.00
The Basti Ariyliya Co-Op Society 68,857.00
The Chaga Khurad Co-Op Society 1,30,480.00
Employees Liabilities 92,55,629.00
Baldev Singh S/o. Karam Chand 3,805.00
Lekh Raj Fitter Retd 2,19,506.00
Pension Contribution Payable 8,82,089.00
Priya W/o. Prem 10,80,733.00
Salary Paybles 52,66,252.00
Santosh Rani W/o Dalip Singh Death Case 1,35,5653.00
Satish Kumar Sharma JE Retd 1,20,814.00
Smt Gulab Devi W/o Jagdeep (Death Case) 1,86,078.00
Smt Khursaid W/o. Satpal 45,949.00
Sukhwinder Singh JE Retd. 9,18,635.00
Sumitra W/o. Babu Lal 3,96,215.00
Government Dues Payable 7,16,781.00
Tds/vat Payables 7,16,781.00
Contractor Income Tax 656.00
Contractor Income Tax -Not Deposited 54,395.00
Contractor Labour Cess-Not Deposited 14,202.00
Contractor Sale Tax 22,263.00
Contractor Sale Tax-Not Deposited 31,500.00
Labour Cess Recd 5,93,765.00
Other 1,92,000.00
Lajpat Bhatia & Associates CA 1,92,000.00

Carried Over

11,96,56,327.22 1,20,42,001.00

continued ...




Municipal Corporation, Ferozpur

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014 Page 4
Closing Balance
Debit \ Credit
Brought Forward 11,96,56,327.22 1,20,42,001.00
Provisions (Code No. 360) 1,856.00
Provisions for Expenses 1,856.00
Telephone Bills Payables 1,856.00

Fixed Assets (Code No. 410 & 411)
Buildings
Buildings
Fire Brigade Buildings
Library Buildings
Infrastructure Assets
Roads & Bridges
Road & Streets
Sewerage & Drainage
Sewerage & Drainage
Water Ways
Tubewell
Other Assets
Other Fixed Assets
A.C
Computer
Other Assets
Plant & Machinery
Fogging Machine
Generator
Plant & Machinery
Sewerage Cleaning Machine
Container
Furniture,Fitting & Electrical Appliances
Parks
Park
Park Booth
Park Library
Vehicals
Car
Riksha Rehadi
Trally
Vehicles
Land

Income

Assigned Revenue & Compensation (Code No. 120)

Compensation in Lieu of Taxes/duties
Excise Duty
Vat

Fees & User Charges ( Code No. 140)

Development Charges

Fees for Certificate Or Extract

Fees for Grant of Permit

Licences Fees

Carried Over

19,37,45,638.00
5,47,18,120.00
1,41,30,620.00
4,77,500.00
4,01,10,000.00
38,74,876.00
25,96,840.00

25,96,840.00

10,02,593.00
10,02,593.00

2,75,443.00

2,75,443.00

53,73,307.00

5,34,757.00
59,048.00
28,116.00
4,47,593.00

45,07,404.00

1,49,600.00
1,32,000.00
67,804.00
41,58,000.00
2,20,000.00
1,11,146.00
76,94,535.00

24,14,535.00

8,80,000.00
44,00,000.00

12,84,800.00

1,67,200.00
22,000.00
1,14,400.00
9,81,200.00
12,08,00,000.00

9,48,71,040.99
5,75,72,319.00
5,75,72,319.00
62,45,635.00
5,13,26,684.00
1,01,63,055.99
17,89,535.00
10,563,175.00
61,38,5661.00
1,23,330.00

31,34,01,965.22 10,69,13,041.99
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Municipal Corporation, Ferozpur

Unsecured Loans (Code No. 331)
Loan From Trust

Reserve & Surplus
Muncipal (General) Fund (Code No. 310)
Municipal Fund

Profit & Loss Alc
Grand Total

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014 Page 5
Closing Balance
Debit \ Credit
Brought Forward 31,34,01,965.22 10,69,13,041.99
Other Fees 6,17,454.99
Penalities & Fines 4,06,050.00
Regularization Fees 34,950.00
Interest Earned (Code No. 171) 2,85,840.00
Interest From Bank Accounts 2,85,840.00
Bank Interest 2,85,840.00
Other Income (Code No. 180) 2,66,309.00
Audit Recovery 575.00
MISC 2,65,734.00
Rental Income From Muncipal Properties (Code No 130 22,07,214.00
Rent From Office Buildings
Rent Demand 16,85,581.00
Tehbazari Fees 5,21,633.00
Sale & Hire Charges ( Code No. 150) 2,05,200.00
Sale of Froms & Publication 80,200.00
Tender Form Fees 80,200.00
Sale of Stores & Scrap 1,25,000.00
Scrap Sale 1,25,000.00
Tax Revenue ( Code No. 110) 2,41,71,103.00
Octroi & Toll 68,27,529.00
Octroi on Electricity 68,27,529.00
Advertisement Fees 63,560.00
Property Tax 88,32,486.00
Sewerage Bills 41,07,992.00
Water Rates 43,39,536.00
Loans 1,84,00,000.00

1,84,00,000.00
1,84,00,000.00

18,34,36,743.22
18,34,36,743.22
18,34,36,743.22

46,52,180.01
31,34,01,965.22 31,34,01,965.22




